

Barksdale GmbH Dorn-Assenheimer Str. 27 D-61203 Reichelsheim

Tel.: +49 - 60 35 - 9 49-0 Fax: +49 - 60 35 - 9 49-111 e-mail:info@barksdale.de www.barksdale.de

## **UK Declaration of Conformity**

## The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012, No.3032

Document No.: 923-2894 Rev.: - 22/201

We, Barksdale GmbH Germany, have successfully introduced the requirements of the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012, No.3032, (and EU RoHS) in our company and have established a corresponding management system.

We Barksdale GmbH, herewith declare that our products are compliant with the regulations regarding the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. Substances restricted are not contained in a finished product above threshold limits stated below, except at trace level due to unintentional impurities.

The EU RoHS regulations specifies maximum levels for the following 10 restricted substances.

- Cadmium (Cd): < 100 ppm
- Lead (Pb): < 1000 ppm
- Mercury (Hg): < 1000 ppm
- Hexavalent Chromium: (Cr VI) < 1000 ppm
- Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB): < 1000 ppm
- Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE): < 1000 ppm
- Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP): < 1000 ppm
- Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): < 1000 ppm
- Dibutyl phthalate (DBP): < 1000 ppm
- Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): < 1000 ppm

According to the information of our suppliers, the materials we use do not contain restricted substances, or the maximum permissible limits are observed, respectively. We agreed with our suppliers that they provide us only with RoHS conformant products. If the products fail to conform to the regulations, the suppliers are obliged to inform us immediately. Whenever we are aware that our products are subject to the obligation to notify, we will inform you by our own accord.

Barksdale GmbH, Reichelsheim, 19.08.2022

Michael Weileder

Managing Director

Pascal Choquet

Engineering Manager

Peter Gottwals

Quality Manager